Increase of Appropriations for the Fire Department 

Resolution #2014-08-18-01 

WHEREAS, the need exists to increase appropriations for the Fire Department for a new ladder truck; 
and, 

WHEREAS, Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand Two Hundred Fifty dollars and zero cents ($850,250.00) 

will be from the Assistance to Firefighters Grant Fund; and,  

WHEREAS, additional appropriations are required for the Fire Departments five percent (5%) share, 

as stipulated in the Grant; and, 

WHEREAS, the Fiscal Officer has certified the availability of these funds within the 2014 Budget, has